TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM404252

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Convatec Limited		10/31/2016	Limited Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM
Unomedical A/S		10/31/2016	Public Limited Company: DENMARK
Unomedical Limited		10/31/2016	Limited Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wilmington Trust (London) Limited, as Collateral Agent			
Street Address: 1 King's Arm Yard, Third Floor				
City: London				
State/Country: UNITED KINGDOM				
Postal Code:	EC2R 7AF			
Entity Type:	Bank: UNITED KINGDOM			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	75202442	EASIVAC			
Serial Number:	85211109	GENTLECATH			
Serial Number:	87165978	GENTLECATH FLEX			
Serial Number:	87165988	GENTLECATH ONE			
Serial Number:	85415846	GENTLECATH			
Serial Number:	76402567	INSET			
Serial Number:	78289703	INSUFLON			
Serial Number:	78264312	UNOMEDICAL			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900383608

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-914-4240

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Violet

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005913 FRAME: 0030

	e 125 mbus, OHIO 43219			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera			
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/			
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2016			

Total Attachments: 15

source=Project Light - Short Form IP Security Agreement (Non-US) (Executed) (TRADEMARK)#page1.tif source=Project Light - Short Form IP Security Agreement (Non-US) (Executed) (TRADEMARK)#page2.tif source=Project Light - Short Form IP Security Agreement (Non-US) (Executed) (TRADEMARK)#page3.tif source=Project Light - Short Form IP Security Agreement (Non-US) (Executed) (TRADEMARK)#page4.tif source=Project Light - Short Form IP Security Agreement (Non-US) (Executed) (TRADEMARK)#page5.tif source=Project Light - Short Form IP Security Agreement (Non-US) (Executed) (TRADEMARK)#page6.tif source=Project Light - Short Form IP Security Agreement (Non-US) (Executed) (TRADEMARK)#page8.tif source=Project Light - Short Form IP Security Agreement (Non-US) (Executed) (TRADEMARK)#page9.tif source=Project Light - Short Form IP Security Agreement (Non-US) (Executed) (TRADEMARK)#page10.tif source=Project Light - Short Form IP Security Agreement (Non-US) (Executed) (TRADEMARK)#page11.tif source=Project Light - Short Form IP Security Agreement (Non-US) (Executed) (TRADEMARK)#page12.tif source=Project Light - Short Form IP Security Agreement (Non-US) (Executed) (TRADEMARK)#page12.tif source=Project Light - Short Form IP Security Agreement (Non-US) (Executed) (TRADEMARK)#page13.tif source=Project Light - Short Form IP Security Agreement (Non-US) (Executed) (TRADEMARK)#page13.tif source=Project Light - Short Form IP Security Agreement (Non-US) (Executed) (TRADEMARK)#page14.tif source=Project Light - Short Form IP Security Agreement (Non-US) (Executed) (TRADEMARK)#page14.tif source=Project Light - Short Form IP Security Agreement (Non-US) (Executed) (TRADEMARK)#page14.tif source=Project Light - Short Form IP Security Agreement (Non-US) (Executed) (TRADEMARK)#page15.tif

FORM OF SHORT FORM INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This SHORT FORM INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement") dated October 31, 2016, is among the Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, the "Grantors") and Wilmington Trust (London) Limited, as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

Reference is made to (i) the Credit Agreement dated as of October 25, 2016 (as it may hereafter be amended, amended and restated, supplemented, replaced, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time (including any increases of the principal amount outstanding thereunder), the "Credit Agreement") among ConvaTec Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "U.S. Borrower"), ConvaTec Healthcare C S.à r.l., a private limited liability company (société à responsabilité limitée) incorporated under the laws of the Grand Duchy of Luxembourg ("Luxembourg"), with its registered office at 7A, rue Robert Stümpert, L-2557 Luxembourg, registered with the Luxembourg Register of Commerce and Companies (R.C.S. Luxembourg) ("RCS") under number B138872 ("Initial Holdings"), Cidron Healthcare Limited, a private limited company incorporated under the laws of Jersey, with its registered office at 26 Esplanade, St. Helier, Jersey JE2 3QA, registered with the Registrar of Companies in Jersey under number 100566 ("Surviving Holdings"), ConvaTec Healthcare D S.à r.l., a private limited liability company (société à responsabilité limitée) incorporated under the laws of Luxembourg, with registered office at 7A, rue Robert Stümpert, L-2557 Luxembourg, registered with the RCS under number B 138555 (the "Luxembourg Borrower" and, together with the U.S. Borrower, the "Term Loan Borrowers"), ConvaTec Limited, a company incorporated in England and Wales and ConvaTec Holdings U.K. Limited, a company incorporated in England and Wales (the U.S. Borrower, the Luxembourg Borrower, ConvaTec Limited and ConvaTec Holdings U.K. Limited, collectively, the "Borrowers"), the several banks and other financial institutions or entities from time to time parties thereto (the "Lenders"), J.P.Morgan Europe Limited, as administrative agent, and Wilmington Trust (London) Limited, as collateral agent, and the other parties thereto, and (ii) the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated October 31, 2016 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Grantors from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent. Capitalized terms defined in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement and not otherwise defined herein are used herein as defined in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement (and in the event of a conflict, the applicable definition shall be the one given to such term in the Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the making of the Loans by the Lenders from time to time and the issuance of Letters of Credit by the Issuing Banks from time to time, the entry into Specified Swap Agreements from time to time and the entry into Specified Cash Management Agreements from time to time, in each case by Qualified Counterparties, each Grantor has executed and delivered the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantors, and have agreed thereunder to execute this IP Security Agreement for recording with the USPTO and/or the USCO, as applicable.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Grant of Security</u>. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired by the undersigned (the "<u>Collateral</u>"):

- (i) the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule A hereto (the "Patents");
- (ii) the trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule B hereto (provided that no security interest shall be granted in United States intent-to-use trademark applications to the extent that, and so long as creation of a security interest therein or the assignment thereof would result in, the loss of any material rights therein), together with the goodwill symbolized thereby (the "Trademarks");
- (iii) all copyrights, whether registered or unregistered, including, without limitation, the copyright registrations and applications and exclusive copyright licenses set forth in Schedule C hereto (the "Copyrights");
- (iv) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing, all rights in the foregoing provided by international treaties or conventions, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto;
- (v) any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages;
- (vi) any and all proceeds of, collateral for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to, and supporting obligations relating to, any and all of the Collateral of or arising from any of the foregoing; and
- (vii) all rights in the foregoing provided by international treaties or conventions, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto;

<u>provided</u> that notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the foregoing clauses (i) through (vii), the security interest created hereby shall not extend to, and the term "Collateral" shall not include, any Excluded Property.

SECTION 2. Security for Obligations. The grant of a security interest in the Collateral by each Grantor under this IP Security Agreement secures the payment of all Secured Obligations of such Grantor now or hereafter existing under or in respect of the Secured Documents (as such Secured Documents may be amended, amended and restated, supplemented, replaced, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time (including any increases of the principal amount outstanding thereunder)), whether direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, and whether for principal, reimbursement obligations, interest, premiums, penalties, fees, indemnifications, contract causes of action, costs, expenses or otherwise. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this IP Security Agreement secures, as to each Grantor, the payment of all amounts that constitute part of the Secured Obligations that would be owed by such Grantor to any Secured Party under the Secured Documents but for the fact that they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of a bankruptcy or reorganization or similar proceeding involving a Loan Party.

SECTION 3. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights and the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks record this IP Security Agreement.

SECTION 4. Execution in Counterparts. This IP Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

SECTION 5. <u>Grants, Rights and Remedies</u>. This IP Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement. Each Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Collateral Agent with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this IP Security Agreement and the terms of the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 6. <u>Governing Law; Jurisdiction; Etc.</u> (a) THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

- EACH PARTY HERETO IRREVOCABLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY (b) SUBMITS, FOR ITSELF AND ITS PROPERTY, TO THE EXCLUSIVE JURISDICTION OF THE COURTS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK SITTING IN THE STATE, COUNTY AND CITY OF NEW YORK AND OF THE UNITED STATES FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK, AND ANY APPELLATE COURT FROM ANY THEREOF, IN ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT, AND EACH OF THE PARTIES HERETO IRREVOCABLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY AGREES THAT ALL CLAIMS IN RESPECT OF ANY SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING MAY BE HEARD AND DETERMINED IN SUCH NEW YORK STATE COURT OR, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, IN SUCH FEDERAL COURT. EACH OF THE PARTIES HERETO AGREES THAT A FINAL JUDGMENT IN ANY SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING SHALL BE CONCLUSIVE AND MAY BE ENFORCED IN OTHER JURISDICTIONS BY SUIT ON THE JUDGMENT OR IN ANY OTHER MANNER PROVIDED BY LAW. NOTHING IN THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL AFFECT ANY RIGHT THAT THE ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT, THE COLLATERAL AGENT, ANY LENDER OR ANY ISSUING BANKS MAY OTHERWISE HAVE TO BRING ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING RELATING TO THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT AGAINST THE BORROWER OR ANY OTHER LOAN PARTY OR ITS PROPERTIES IN THE COURTS OF ANY JURISDICTION.
- (c) EACH PARTY HERETO IRREVOCABLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY WAIVES, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, ANY OBJECTION THAT IT MAY NOW OR HEREAFTER HAVE TO THE LAYING OF VENUE OF ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT IN ANY COURT REFERRED TO IN PARAGRAPH (b) OF THIS SECTION. EACH OF THE PARTIES HERETO HEREBY IRREVOCABLY WAIVES, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, THE DEFENSE OF AN INCONVENIENT FORUM TO THE MAINTENANCE OF SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING IN ANY SUCH COURT.
- (d) EACH PARTY HERETO IRREVOCABLY CONSENTS TO SERVICE OF PROCESS IN THE MANNER PROVIDED FOR NOTICES IN SECTION 10.2 OF THE CREDIT AGREEMENT. NOTHING IN THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT WILL AFFECT THE RIGHT OF ANY PARTY HERETO TO SERVE PROCESS IN ANY OTHER MANNER PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW.

(e) EACH PARTY TO THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT HEREBY EXPRESSLY WAIVES ANY RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY OF ANY CLAIM, DEMAND, ACTION OR CAUSE OF ACTION ARISING UNDER THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT OR IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH OR RELATED OR INCIDENTAL TO THE DEALINGS OF THE PARTIES HERETO OR ANY OF THEM WITH RESPECT TO THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT, OR THE TRANSACTIONS RELATED THERETO, IN EACH CASE WHETHER NOW EXISTING OR HEREAFTER ARISING, AND WHETHER FOUNDED IN CONTRACT OR TORT OR OTHERWISE; AND EACH PARTY HEREBY AGREES AND CONSENTS THAT ANY SUCH CLAIM, DEMAND, ACTION OR CAUSE OF ACTION SHALL BE DECIDED BY COURT TRIAL WITHOUT A JURY, AND THAT ANY PARTY TO THIS AGREEMENT MAY FILE AN ORIGINAL COUNTERPART OR A COPY OF THIS SECTION 6(e) WITH ANY COURT AS WRITTEN EVIDENCE OF THE CONSENT OF THE SIGNATORIES HERETO TO THE WAIVER OF THEIR RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor and the Collateral Agent have caused this IP Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

CONVATEC LIMITED

By: Stephen Cottrill

Title:

Director

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

UNOMEDICAL A/S

By:

Name: Jøhn Magnus Lindskog

Title:

Director

By:

Name: Anders Arvai
Title: Director

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

UNOMEDICAL LIMITED

By:

Name: Stephen Cottrill

Title:

Director

WILMINGTON TRUST (LONDON) LIMITED, as Collateral Agent

By: Name:

Title:

Paul Barton Director

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agraoment].

Schedule A

Patents

No.	Title	App. No.	Patent No.	Status	Owner
		App. Date	Issue Date		
1.	Urine measuring vessel and hose	12602305	9149385	Issued	Unomedical A/S
	connection	4/26/2010	10/6/2015		
2.	Nonwoven fabrics and their	09701103	7745681	Issued	ConvaTec Limited
	manufacture and use	11/23/2000	6/29/2010		
3.	Antibacterial wound dressing	10488305	8828424	Issued	ConvaTec Limited
	_	3/1/2004	9/9/2014		
4.	Gel-forming fabric composite	10490813	7210206	Issued	ConvaTec Limited
		3/25/2004	5/1/2007		
5.	Gel-forming fabric composite	11688583		Published	ConvaTec Limited
		3/20/2007			
6.	Antibacterial wound dressing	14451316		Published	ConvaTec Limited
		8/4/2014			
7.	Wound dressings and materials	09720375	6548730	Issued	ConvaTec Limited
	suitable for use therein	12/20/2000	4/15/2003		
8.	Carboxymethylated cellulosic	10513065	7652189	Issued	ConvaTec Limited
	wound dressing	6/29/2005	1/26/2010		
9.	Wound dressings	12108421	8303551	Issued	ConvaTec Limited and
		4/23/2008	11/6/20152		Apimed Medical Honey
					Limited
10.	Skin contact material	14347966		Published	ConvaTec Ltd
		7/14/2014			
11.	Discharge solidifier and malodour	14347970		Published	ConvaTec Ltd
	control	7/15/2014			
12.	Subcutaneous infusion device	09045448	6086575	Issued	Unomedical A/S
		3/20/2998	7/11/2000		
13.	Subcutaneous infusion device	09045480	5980506	Issued	Unomedical A/S
		3/20/1998	11/9/1999		
14.	Flushing device	09077497	6264636	Issued	Unomedical A/S
		5/29/1998	7/24/2001		
15.	Medical puncturing device	09115340	6355021	Issued	Unomedical A/S
		7/14/1998	3/12/2002		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
16.	Fixation device for fixating a	09269804	6273873	Issued	Unomedical A/S
	catheter relative to a skin surface	10/4/1999	8/14/2001		
1.7	part of a person	00446440	673.6707	T 1	11 11 14 (6
17.	Subcutaneous infusion set	09446448	6736797	Issued	Unomedical A/S
10	T.C.	5/16/2000	5/18/2004	T 1	11 1: 1 4 /6
18.	Infusion apparatus for	09875273	6488663	Issued	Unomedical A/S
10	administering a medicine	6/7/2001	12/3/2002	T 1	11 1: 1 4 /6
19.	Injector device for placing a	09995237	6830562	Issued	Unomedical A/S
20	subcutaneous infusion set	11/26/2011	12/14/2004	T3	II. and in A.O.
20.	MEDICAL PUNCTURING	10017789	6840922	Issued	Unomedical A/S
	DEVICE VALVE DEVICE	12/13/2001	1/11/2005	TJ	I I a a see di a di A /G
21.	VALVE DEVICE	10240882	6811142	Issued	Unomedical A/S
L	M 'C-11	10/4/2002	11/2/2004	T 3	II 1' 1 A /G
22.	Manifold	10240884	6978783	Issued	Unomedical A/S
- 22	C1:	10/4/2002	12/27/2005	T 1	II di di A /G
23.	Coupling arrangement	10240885	7721738	Issued	Unomedical A/S
24	Infraign daving with a self-	10/4/2002	5/25/2010	Toma d	Unomedical A/S
24.	Infusion device with needle	10364242	7147623	Issued	Unomedical A/S
2.5	shield	2/11/2003	12/12/2006	T .	11 11 12 12
25.	Infusion device and an adhesive	10404340	7070580	Issued	Unomedical A/S
-	sheet material and a release liner	4/1/2003	7/4/2006	T 1	11 11 14 16
26.	Device for subcutaneous	10517153	7258680	Issued	Unomedical A/S
	administration of a medicament	12/6/2004	8/21/2007		

No.	Title	App. No. App. Date	Patent No. Issue Date	Status	Owner
	to a patient	хир. Бак	133tic Dair		
27.	Apparatus and method for adjustment of the length of an infusion tubing	10517194 12/6/2004	7594909 9/29/2009	Issued	Unomedical A/S
28.	Apparatus for and a method of adjusting the length of an infusion tube	10526253 2/8/2006	7654484 2/2/2010	Issued	Unomedical A/S
29.	Connecting piece for a tubing	10536535 2/28/2006	7802824 9/28/2010	Issued	Unomedical A/S
30.	Disposable urine bag for collecting urine	10546888 6/26/2006	8282613 10/9/2012	Issued	Unomedical A/S
31.	Disposable valve unit for regulating a flow of urine	10558047 6/16/2006	7828269 11/9/2010	Issued	Unomedical A/S
32.	Injection moulding of a catheter	10578972 1/16/2007	7887737 2/15/2011	Issued	Unomedical A/S
33.	Injection device for infusion set	10594043 8/21/2007	8221355 7/17/2012	Issued	Unomedical A/S
34.	Infusion set	10594048 9/25/2006	8287516 10/16/2012	Issued	Unomedical A/S
35.	Injector device for placing a subcutaneous infusion set	10687568 10/15/2003	8152771 4/10/2012	Issued	Unomedical A/S
36.	Injection moulding of a catheter	10712260 11/14/2003	7431876 10/7/2008	Issued	Unomedical A/S
37.	Injector device for placing a subcutaneous infusion set	10813214 3/29/2004	8162892 4/24/2012	Issued	Unomedical A/S
38.	Container for disposable needle or cannula	10872423 6/22/2004	7407493 8/5/2008	Issued	Unomedical A/S
39.	Cannula device	11023840 12/23/2004	8062250 11/22/2011	Issued	Unomedical A/S
40.	Connecting element comprising a first body and a method for injection moulding a connecting element	11024892 12/29/2004	7455325 11/25/2008	Issued	Unomedical A/S
41.	Injector device for placing a subcutaneous infusion set	11031635 1/7/2005	8172805 5/8/2012	Issued	Unomedical A/S
42.	Infusion set and injector device for infusion set	11084893 3/21/2005	7648494 1/19/2010	Issued	Unomedical A/S
43.	Cover	11223467 9/9/2005	7481794 1/27/2009	Issued	Unomedical A/S
44.	Inserter	11298259 12/9/2005	7867199 1/11/2011	Issued	Unomedical A/S
45.	Packing for infusion set and method of applying an infusion set	11450807 6/8/2006	7621395 11/24/2009	Issued	Unomedical A/S
46.	Invisible needle	11519137 9/11/2006		Published	Unomedical A/S
47.	Inserter	11721263 7/9/2009	7867200 1/11/2011	Issued	Unomedical A/S
48.	Gateway system	11908776 4/17/2008	7985199 7/26/2011	Issued	Unomedical A/S
49.	Injection device	12158514 12/9/2008	7/26/2011 8303549 11/6/2012	Issued	Unomedical A/S

No.	Title	App. No. App. Date	Patent No. Issue Date	Status	Owner
50.	Device for Administration	12158520	9278173	Issued	Unomedical A/S
50.	Device for Administration	11/26/2008	3/8/2016	Issued	Offorfiedical A/S
51.	Inserter for infusion part and	12280867	9211379	Issued	Unomedical A/S
	infusion part provided with	6/23/2009	12/15/2015	155000	
	needle protector				
52.	Inserter for Transcutaneous	12303494	8439838	Issued	Unomedical A/S
	Sensor	5/22/2009	5/14/2013		
53.	Mounting Pad	12303676	8790311	Issued	Unomedical A/S
		3/7/2011	7/29/2014		
54.	Cannula and Delivery Device	12375849	8945057	Issued	Unomedical A/S
	To Continue and	7/10/2009	2/3/2015	T 1	111'1 A /C
55.	Infusion set	12446859	8012126	Issued	Unomedical A/S
56.	An apparatus for making a	9/14/2009 12665278	9/6/2011 9186480	Issued	Unomedical A/S
30.	catheter	7/21/2010	11/17/2015	Issued	Onomedical A/S
57.	Inserter having two springs	12667926	8486003	Issued	Unomedical A/S
5,.	inserter having two springs	5/14/2010	7/16/2013	Issued	Onomedical 740
58.	Insertion device with pivoting	12669114	8246588	Issued	Unomedical A/S
	action	4/21/2010	8/21/2012		
59.	Assembly comprising inserter,	12865176		Published	Unomedical A/S
	cannula part and base part	11/10/2010			
60.	Sealing between a cannula part	12865566		Published	Unomedical A/S
	and a fluid path	10/27/2010			
61.	Insertion Device with	12918034		Published	Unomedical A/S
	Horizontally Moving Part	10/27/2010	007/070		77 11 1 1 1 1
62.	Medical device comprising	13139078	9254373	Issued	Unomedical A/S
63.	adhesive pad Inserter Device with Horizontal	8/3/2011 13387002	2/9/2016 8562567	Issued	Unomedical A/S
03.	Moving Part	4/5/2012	10/22/2013	Issued	Unomedical A/S
64.	Base part for a medication	13388407	10/22/2013	Published	Unomedical A/S
01.	delivery device	4/5/2012		1 dononed	Chomedical 190
65.	Medical Tube	13504012	9186438	Issued	Unomedical A/S
		4/25/2012	11/17/2015		
66.	Medical device	13583310	9415159	Issued	Unomedical A/S
		10/25/2012	8/16/2016		
67.	Inserter for a Multiplicity of	13658125	9440051	Issued	Unomedical A/S
	Subcutaneous Parts	10/23/20112	9/13/2016		
68.	Sprinkler Cannula	13823236		Published	Unomedical A/S
(0)	In andian Contains and Investiga	6/10/2013		D-1-1:-1 - 1	II
69.	Insertion System and Insertion Kit	13823244 5/20/2013		Published	Unomedical A/S
70.	Inserter System with Transport	14003193		Published	Unomedical A/S
'0.	Protection	11/12/2013		1 donsiled	Onomedical Ars
71.	Subcutaneous inserter device	14008483		Published	Unomedical A/S
,		2/5/2016			
72.	Inserter for simultaneous	14363282		Published	Unomedical A/S
	insertion of multiple	6/5/2014			
	transcutaneous parts				
73.	Medical tube article	14878935		Published	Unomedical A/S
		10/8/2015		<u> </u>	
74.	Apparatus for making a catheter	14879811	9320869	Issued	Unomedical A/S
	A. 1. 1. C . 1 .	10/9/2015	4/26/2016	T 1	11 11 1 4 70
75.	Medical infusion device	29191927	D576267	Issued	Unomedical A/S
76.	Medical insertion device	10/15/2003 29192038	9/2/2008 D579541	Issued	Unomedical A/S
/0.	iviedicai ilisettion device	10/15/2003	10/28/2008	155000	Onomedical A/S
77.	Medical infusion device	29192039	D554253	Issued	Unomedical A/S
''	ricalcal infusion device	10/15/2003	10/30/2007	Issued	Chomedical 140

No.	Title	App. No.	Patent No.	Status	Owner
		App. Date	Issue Date		
78.	Medical puncturing device	29228632	D526409	Issued	Unomedical A/S
		4/26/2005	8/8/2006		
79.	Medical device	29305463	D655807	Issued	Unomedical A/S
		3/20/2008	3/12/2012		
80.	Medical device	29364506	D682415	Issued	Unomedical A/S
		6/24/2010	5/14/2013		
81.	Device for fixating a tube relative	29237304	D555788	Issued	Unomedical Limited
	to a skin surface part of a patient	8/29/2005	11/20/2007		
	or person				
82.	Biomedical electrode	29257537	D616994	Issued	Unomedical Limited
		4/4/2006	6/1/2010		
83.	Epidural catheter fixation device	29282522	D586464	Issued	Unomedical Limited
	•	7/23/2007	2/10/2009		
84.	Device for subcutaneous	10517024	7115112	Issued	Unomedical A/S
	administration of a medicament	12/6/2004	10/3/2006		
	to a patient and tubing for same				
85.	Subcutaneous infusion device	09045756	6123690	Issued	Unomedical A/S
		3/20/1998	9/26/2000		
86.	Subcutaneous infusion set	08879525	5968011	Issued	Unomedical A/S
		6/20/1997	10/19/1999		
87.	Infusion tube system and method	15282825			Unomedical A/S
	for manufacture	9/30/2016			
88.	Urine measuring vessel and hose	14838301		Published	Unomedical A/S
	connection	8/27/2015			
89.	Medical device	15205949			Unomedical A/S
		7/8/2016			
90.	Subcutaneous inserter device	14008483			Unomedical A/S
		2/5/2016			
91.	Cannula And Infusion Devices	62280345		Provisional	Unomedical A/S
		1/19/2016		Applications	
92.	Inserter Having Bistable	12665274	8430850	Issued	Unomedical A/S
	Equilibrium States	07/12/2010	04/30/2013		

Schedule B

Trademarks

No.	Trademark	App. No. App. Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Status	Owner
1.	CONSET	79074395 16-SEP-2009	3781409 27-APR-2010	Registered Section 66(A)	Unomedical A/S
2.	Design Only	79062638 07-NOV-2008	3790331 18-MAY-2010	Registered Section 66(A)	Unomedical A/S
3.	EASIVAC	75202442 22-NOV-1996	2183420 25-AUG-1998	Renewed in 2008	Unomedical A/S
4.	GENTLECATH	85211109 05-JAN-2011	4376858 30-JUL-2013	Registered	Unomedical A/S
5.	GENTLECATH FLEX	87165978 09-SEP-2016		Pending Intent To Use	Unomedical A/S
6.	GENTLECATH ONE	87165988 09-SEP-2016		Pending Intent To Use	Unomedical A/S
7.	GentleCath GentleCath	85415846 06-SEP-2011	4335634 14-MAY-2013	Registered	Unomedical A/S
8.	INSET	76402567 30-APR-2002	2715451 13-MAY-2003	Renewed in 2013 Section 44(D)	Unomedical A/S
9.	INSUFLON	78289703 20-AUG-2003	2895632 19-OCT-2004	Renewed in 2014 Section 44(D)	Unomedical A/S
10.	NERIA	79063901 28-NOV-2008	3771683 06-APR-2010	Registered Section 66(A)	Unomedical A/S
11.	UNOMEDICAL	79060680 24-APR-2008	3683344 15-SEP-2009	Registered Section 66(A)	Unomedical A/S
12.	UNOMEDICAL	78264312 19-JUN-2003	2916090 04-JAN-2005	Renewed in 2015 Section 44(D)	Unomedical A/S

Schedule C

Copyrights

None.

RECORDED: 11/03/2016

C-1